RESOLUTION NO. 600

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND APPROVING THE PROJECT AGREEMENT WITH THE INTERAGENCY COMMITTEE FOR OUTDOOR RECREATION AS TO THE CITY CENTER WATERFRONTPARK DEVELOPMENT AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN SAID AGREEMENT.

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Kirkland as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor is hereby authorized and directed to sign on behalf of the City of Kirkland that certain project agreement between said city and the Interagency Committee for Outdoor Recreation, an agency of the State of Washington, identified as Project IAC #68-080D, City of Kirkland City Center Waterfront Park Development.

Section 2. The City Manager, or should he so delegate, the Superintendent of Parks and Recreation, shall serve as the liaison officer for the City of Kirkland in connection with said agreement. The liaison officer is authorized to accept on behalf of the City all notices which may be sent under the provisions of Section 19 of said agreement.

ADOPTED IN REGULAR MEETING of the Kirkland City Council by majority vote of said council on the /et day of HOR/L, 1968.

el Tanham Mayor

ATTEST:

ero

Director of Administration and Finance (ex officio City Clerk)